## HB0271/714968/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 271

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and M. Washington" and substitute "<u>M. Washington</u>, and Ali"; strike beginning with "Farebox" in line 2 down through "Indicators" in line 3 and substitute "<u>Farebox Recovery Rate – Repeal</u>"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 6 down through "Administration;" in line 7; strike beginning with "altering" in line 8 down through "change;" in line 10 and substitute "<u>making conforming and stylistic changes</u>;"; and in line 11, after "Administration" insert "<u>and the repeal of the farebox recovery rate</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "(1)"; strike beginning with "**THE**" in line 13 down through "**LESS**." in line 30; and in line 31, strike "(2)".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 8, strike "(i)" and "(ii)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively; in lines 2, 4, and 6, strike "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(III)", and "(III)", respectively.

On page 4, in line 24, strike "QUALITY AND"; and in line 27, strike the brackets.

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 28 on page 4 down through "LESS" in line 11 on page 5.